# COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Legislative Session 2011, Legislative Day No. 9

#### Bill No. 29-11

## Mr. <u>John Olszewski, Sr.</u>, Chairman By Request of County Executive

### By the County Council, May 2, 2011

#### A BILL ENTITLED

AN ACT concerning

False Alarms - Correction

FOR the purpose of correcting a drafting error in Bill 107-10; and generally relating to correcting an error in the county false alarm law.

By repealing and reenacting, with amendments

Section 13-11-206(c)(2) Article 13. Public Health, Safety and the Environment Title 11. Alarms Subtitle 2. False Alarms Baltimore County Code, 2003

- 1 SECTION 1. BE IN ENACTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE
- 2 COUNTY, MARYLAND, that Section 13-11-206(c)(2) of Article 13. Public Health, Safety and the
- 3 Environment, Title 11. Alarms, Subtitle 2. False Alarms, of the Baltimore County Code, 2003, as
- 4 amended, is hereby repealed and reenacted, with amendments, to read as follows:
- 5 § 13-11-206.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

Explanation: Stricken from existing law.

Strike Gruth indicates matter stricken from bill.

Under him in a indicates at mending its to bill.

1	(c)(2) Each EVENT that [which] violates the provisions of this section shall be deemed a
2	separate violation.
3	
4	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act, having passed by the
5	affirmative vote of five members of the County Council, shall take effect June 19, 2011.

b02911.wpd 2